
Minutes of a tender opening held October 23, 1998. 

PRESENT: Gerry Theriault 
Domenic Donofrio 
Dave Mailloux 

Councillor Theriault called the meeting to order and authorized the 
opening of the following tenders. 

( 10%) 
Bid Bond/CheQ.Ue 

1. Arena 

a. ABC Roofing Yes 

b. Empire Roofing Yes 

c. Dynasty Yes 

2. Scout Hall & Jones Park Shelter and Washroom Roofs 

a. Imeson Bros Yes 

b. Jake & Chris Carpentry Yes 

3. Sidewalks 

a. Duffy's Masonry No bid bond required 

construction 

re-construction 

Price 

$56,442.50 

$41,997.50 

$60,990.00 

$ 8,704.87 

$11,378.38 

$52.60 M sq. 

$65.80 M sq. 

Councillor Theriault authorized the Public Works manager to prepare 
a report with his recommendations, for Council, on the tender 
opening results. 

CHAIRMAN 

CLERK 


