Minutes of a tender opening held October 23, 1998.

PRESENT:

Gerry Theriault Domenic Donofrio Dave Mailloux

Councillor Theriault called the meeting to order and authorized the opening of the following tenders.

			(10%) Bid Bond/Cheque	Price
1.	Aren	a		
	a.	ABC Roofing	Yes	\$56,442.50
	b.	Empire Roofing	Yes	\$41,997.50
	c.	Dynasty	Yes	\$60,990.00
2.	Scout Hall & Jones Park Shelter and Washroom Roofs			
	a.	Imeson Bros	Yes	\$ 8,704.87
	b.	Jake & Chris Carpent	try Yes	\$11,378.38
3.	Side	Sidewalks		
	a.	Duffy's Masonry	No bid bond required	
		construction		\$52.60 M sq.
		re-construction	n	\$65.80 M sq.

Councillor Theriault authorized the Public Works manager to prepare a report with his recommendations, for Council, on the tender opening results.

CHAIRMAN

CLERK